This series is a Quarter-Brick, wide-input intermediate bus
converter (IBC). Capable of operating from any input voltage in the
range 36 Vdc to 75 Vdc, this high efficiency isolated dc-dc
converter module generates a semi-regulated 12 V output and can
deliver up to 14 A. This series features a low profile open-frame
construction and has an industry standard quarter-brick footprint.
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity

168 W 36-75 Vdc 12 V 0 A 14 A 94.5% ±10% TQW14A-48S12-RJ
T Q W 1 4 A - 4 8 S 1 2 - R J
Part Number System with Options
Product Family
TQW = Transformer Quarter-Brick
Wide Input
Rated Output Current
14A = 14 Amps
Input Voltage
48 V
Type of Output
S = Single
Output Voltage
12 V
Remote ON/OFF Logic
‘-R’ = Negative (See Note 1)
RoHS Compliance(4)
J = Pb-free (RoHS 6/6 compliant)
Notes
1 The standard product features active-low remote ON/OFF.
Active low ON/OFF
ON <0.7 V
OFF > 1.1 V or open circuit.
2 Tested with 4 x 47 μF tantalum capacitors plus 2 x 4.7 μF  ceramic capacitors.
See Application Note 135 for set-up.
3 Derating curves available in both the Longform Datasheet and Application
Note.
4 TSE RoHS 5/6 (non Pb-free) compliant versions may be available on special
request, please contact your local sales representative for details.
RECOMMENDED SYSTEM CAPACITANCE
Input capacitance 33 μF
Output capacitance 200 μF/10 mW ESR max.
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Rev.04.02.08
qbwiibc
4 of 4
BOTTOM VIEW
3 5
TOP VIEW
ELEVATION
CLEARANCE TO
UNDERSIDE COMPONENTS
0.01 (0.2) Min.
3 X PINS ø0.04 (1.02)
WITH ø0.07 (1.83)
MOUNTING SHOULDER 2 X PINS ø0.06 (1.57)
WITH  ø0.09 (2.38)
MOUNTING SHOULDER
0.
73
 (1
8.
42
)
1.
03
 (2
6.
04
)
0.
43
 (1
0.
80
)
0.15 (3.69)
2.15 (54.49)
1.
03